Illinois Community College Board

Fiscal Year 2007 Capital Budget Recommendation

Recommended Statewide Initiatives Funding

Capital Renewal Grants

Enhanced Construction Program

Recommended Specific Project Initigtives (in thousa_nds)

Cumulative

State State
Funding Funding
12,000.0 12,000.0
50,000.0 62,000.0

Rank

WO~NOUA WN P

District

Lake Land
Triton

Joliet

Rock Valley
Elgin

Parkland
Harper

Rend Lake
Lake Land
DuPage
Harper

lllinois Valley
Lake County
Richland

IECC Lincoln Trail
Joliet

Spoon River
CCC Kennedy King
Moraine Valley
Lincoln Land
Southeastern
Sauk Valley
lllinois Valley
Danville
Waubonsee
IECC Olney Central
Carl Sandburg
DuPage

Rend Lake
Parkland
Joliet

Elgin

Morton

Lake County
IECC Wabash Valley
McHenry
Oakton

Triton
Shawnee
Danville
Richland
Moraine Valley
Kaskaskia
Lake Land
Lake County
Rock Valley
South Suburban
Lake Land
Moraine Valley
Triton

John A. Logan

Illinois Eastern-Frontier

Black Hawk
Spoon River
Shawnee
Southwestern

Project Specific Totals

Grand Total

Project Title

Student Services Building Addition

Rehabilitation of Technology Building

Utilities Renovation

Arts Instructional Center

Spartan Drive Extension

Student Services Center

Engineering & Technology Center Renovation

Art Program Addition

Rural Development Technology Center

Instructional Center Noise Abatement

Campus Life/One Stop Admissions Center
Community Instructional Center Building

Student Services Building

Student Success Center and Addition

Center for Technology

Student Support Center and Remodeling of Classrooms
Educational Buildings Remodeling and Expansion
Planning and Land Acquisition

College Center Renovation and Expansion

Project Outreach: Regional Center Expansion
Carmi/White County Vocational Building Addition
Remodel Natural Sciences Laboratories
Classroom/Library Remodeling/Addition
Addition/Remodeling of Mary Miller Center

Henning Academic Computing Center

Applied Technology Center

Parking Lot Paving

Grounds and Retention Pond Improvements
Science and Nursing Building

Applied Technology Addition

City Center Construction

Health Careers Center

Parking Lot, Roadways, and Walkway Replacements
Grayslake Campus Classroom

Technology/Student Support Expansion to Main Hall (and
Satellite Facility

Addition/Remodeling Des Plaines Campus
Installation of Backflow Preventors

Cairo Regional Education Center

Clock Tower Center & Ornamental Horticulture Rehab/Remodeling
Community Education Center and Infrastructure Connection
Rehab/Remodeling of Buildings A,B,G, & L

Vandalia Education Center

Western Region Advanced Technology Center in Pana
Classroom Building (Southlake Center)

Classroom Building 1l

Allied Health Addition

Learning Resource Center

Community Instructional Center Building
Renovation of Campus Light Fixtures

Expanded Automotive Laboratory

Student Center Building

Community Instructional Center Building

Macomb Campus

Allied Health and Student Life Center

Granite City Campus Expansion & Improvements

State Adjusted for Eligible State Credits Cumulative
--------------------- Proposed Funding--------------------  Construction State Local State
State Local Total Credits Applied Funding Funding Funding
1,388.9 462.8 1,851.7 1,388.9 462.8 1,388.9
9,322.6 3,107.5 12,430.1 9,322.6 3,107.5 10,711.5
3,819.2 1,273.1 5,092.3 3,819.2 1,273.1 14,530.7
17,804.3 5,934.6 23,738.9 17,804.3 5,934.6 32,335.0
2,006.9 668.9 2,675.8 2,006.9 668.9 34,341.9
13,168.2 4,389.4 17,557.6 13,168.2 4,389.4 47,510.1
17,312.7 5,770.9 23,083.6 17,312.7 5,770.9 64,822.8
417.7 139.3 557.0 417.7 139.3 65,240.5
6,353.6 2,117.7 8,471.3 6,353.6 2,117.7 71,594.1
1,280.0 426.7 1,706.7 113.0 1,393.0 313.7 72,987.1
31,5315 10,510.6 42,042.1 3,015.7 34,547.2 7,494.9 107,534.3
13,799.2 4,599.7 18,398.9 13,799.2 4,599.7 121,333.5
37,851.0 12,617.0 50,468.0 37,851.0 12,617.0 159,184.5
2,966.0 988.0 3,954.0 2,966.0 988.0 162,150.5
5,973.4 1,991.1 7,964.5 478.1 6,451.5 1,513.0 168,602.0
20,893.9 6,964.6 27,858.5 20,893.9 6,964.6 189,495.9
4,009.9 1,336.6 5,346.5 4,009.9 1,336.6 193,505.8
14,506.8 4,835.6 19,342.4 14,506.8 4,835.6 208,012.6
9,918.9 3,306.3 13,225.2 9,918.9 3,306.3 217,931.5
2,459.4 819.8 3,279.2 2,459.4 819.8 220,390.9
1,094.1 364.7 1,458.8 1,094.1 364.7 221,485.0
2,158.3 719.4 2,877.7 2,158.3 719.4 223,643.3
7,071.6 2,358.6 9,430.2 7,071.6 2,358.6 230,714.9
2,662.4 209.5 2,871.9 2,662.4 209.5 233,377.3
8,535.7 2,845.2 11,380.9 8,535.7 2,845.2 241,913.0
1,215.6 405.2 1,620.8 405.2 1,620.8 0.0 243,533.8
503.6 167.9 671.5 503.6 167.9 244,037.4
2,094.8 698.2 2,793.0 2,094.8 698.2 246,132.2
6,553.1 2,184.3 8,737.4 6,553.1 2,184.3 252,685.3
10,059.2 3,353.1 13,412.3 10,059.2 3,353.1 262,744.5
16,516.5 5,505.5 22,022.0 16,516.5 5,505.5 279,261.0
12,532.6 4,177.7 16,710.3 12,532.6 4,177.7 291,793.6
5,302.7 1,767.6 7,070.3 5,302.7 1,767.6 297,096.3
24,582.1 8,194.0 32,776.1 24,582.1 8,194.0 321,678.4
4,869.3 1,623.1 6,492.4 4,869.3 1,623.1 326,547.7
9,109.1 3,036.6 12,145.7 9,109.1 3,036.6 335,656.8
23,105.5 7,701.8 30,807.3 23,105.5 7,701.8 358,762.3
1,180.4 393.5 1,573.9 1,180.4 393.5 359,942.7
1,289.6 429.8 1,719.4 1,289.6 429.8 361,232.3
2,410.5 804.1 3,214.6 2,410.5 804.1 363,642.8
9,535.8 3,178.6 12,714.4 9,535.8 3,178.6 373,178.6
18,261.2 6,087.1 24,348.3 18,261.2 6,087.1 391,439.8
5,129.6 4,045.1 9,174.7 5,129.6 4,045.1 396,569.4
7,267.9 2,422.6 9,690.5 7,267.9 2,422.6 403,837.3
14,731.5 4,910.5 19,642.0 14,731.5 4,910.5 418,568.8
13,249.4 4,416.5 17,665.9 13,249.4 4,416.5 431,818.2
27,195.8 9,065.2 36,261.0 2,220.2 29,416.0 6,845.0 461,234.2
25,2134 8,404.3 33,617.7 25,2134 8,404.3 486,447.6
11,864.9 3,955.0 15,819.9 11,864.9 3,955.0 498,312.5
1,003.4 334.5 1,337.9 1,003.4 334.5 499,315.9
1,062.0 354.0 1,416.0 1,062.0 354.0 500,377.9
2,336.6 778.8 3,115.4 2,336.6 778.8 502,714.5
19,379.9 6,460.1 25,840.0 19,379.9 6,460.1 522,094.4
20,124.4 6,708.1 26,832.5 20,124.4 6,708.1 542,218.8
3,171.7 1,057.3 4,229.0 3,171.7 1,057.3 545,390.5
3,359.7 1,118.5 4,478.2 3,359.7 1,118.5 548,750.2
542,518.0 182,496.2 725,014.2 6,232.2 548,750.2 176,264.0

610,750.2




